
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black 613 40 40 70 70 58 49 40 56 54 46 36 54

2 Cheshire Yellow 589 60 70 40 50 46 46 57 36 48 46 52 38

3 Lancashire Red 583 70 60 50 40 42 44 49 46 46 46 40 50

4 Merseyside White 567 50 50 60 60 38 45 38 46 36 46 56 42



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black 613 40 40 70 70 58 49 40 56 54 46 36 54

2 Cheshire Yellow 589 60 70 40 50 46 46 57 36 48 46 52 38

3 Lancashire Red 583 70 60 50 40 42 44 49 46 46 46 40 50

4 Merseyside White 567 50 50 60 60 38 45 38 46 36 46 56 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
2 Nathan Partington 2LR 21.1 21.1 21.1 3 26
2 Nathan Partington STJ 6.11 6.58 6.52 6.40 6.58 2 28
3 Ben Basten 6LR 1:11.3 1:11.3 1 30
3 Ben Basten SLJ 2.31 2.39 2.36 2.34 2.39 1 30
4 Owen Edwards 4LR 45.3 45.6 45.6 4 24
4 Owen Edwards SB 78 78 3= 24
5 Harvey Tegg 6LR 1:12.6 1:12.6 2= 27
5 Harvey Tegg SLJ 1.88 1.90 1.86 1.74 1.90 8 16
6 Michael Maxwell VJ 42 41 46 40 46 7 18
7 Tom Weaver 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 6 20
7 Tom Weaver STJ 6.20 6.18 6.27 6.14 6.27 4 24
8 Sam Burgess 4LR 45.4 46.2 46.2 5 22
8 Sam Burgess VJ 47 49 46 47 49 6 20
9 Ethan Butler S 5.05 3.85 4.41 4.66 5.05 8 16

11 Sean Sides SB 78 78 3= 24
12 Ewan Hall S 6.68 6.25 6.24 5.99 6.68 6 20



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black 613 40 40 70 70 58 49 40 56 54 46 36 54

2 Cheshire Yellow 589 60 70 40 50 46 46 57 36 48 46 52 38

3 Lancashire Red 583 70 60 50 40 42 44 49 46 46 46 40 50

4 Merseyside White 567 50 50 60 60 38 45 38 46 36 46 56 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Jerel Livingston 2LR 20.6 20.6 20.6 2 28
25 Jerel Livingston VJ 51 51 47 52 52 4 24
26 Patrick Clarke 2LR 21.1 20.6 20.6 1 30
26 Patrick Clarke VJ 62 61 61 60 62 1 30
27 Jack Andrew 4LR 47.6 0.0 47.6 6= 19
27 Jack Andrew STJ 5.41 5.67 5.40 5.54 5.67 8 16
28 Jamall Walters 4LR 41.9 42.3 42.3 1 30
28 Jamall Walters S 8.04 6.90 0.00 7.57 8.04 1 30
29 Joe Shore 6LR 1:27.5 1:27.5 8 16
30 Jacob Wood Doyle 6LR 1:13.7 1:13.7 4 24
31 Jerel Maynard SLJ 2.13 2.12 2.25 2.12 2.25 4 24
32 Louis Morrison STJ 6.04 6.01 5.84 6.11 6.11 6 20
33 Louis Briscall Slack SB 85 85 1 30
34 Jude Roberts SB 78 78 3= 24
35 Ehi Itua SLJ 2.01 2.10 2.16 2.16 2.16 5 22
36 Phillip Rickard S 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.04 7.04 3 26



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black 613 40 40 70 70 58 49 40 56 54 46 36 54

2 Cheshire Yellow 589 60 70 40 50 46 46 57 36 48 46 52 38

3 Lancashire Red 583 70 60 50 40 42 44 49 46 46 46 40 50

4 Merseyside White 567 50 50 60 60 38 45 38 46 36 46 56 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Ethan Downes 2LR 21.6 21.6 21.6 4 24
37 Ethan Downes STJ 5.72 5.98 5.86 5.82 5.98 7 18
38 Ethan Hallas 4LR 43.8 44.1 44.1 2 28
38 Ethan Hallas SLJ 2.05 2.07 2.26 2.25 2.26 3 26
39 Will Whiteside 2LR 22.3 0.0 22.3 7 18
39 Will Whiteside STJ 5.69 5.89 5.90 6.21 6.21 5 22
40 Joe Heeley 4LR 48.6 0.0 48.6 8 16
40 Joe Heeley SLJ 2.00 1.98 1.88 2.04 2.04 6 20
42 Jack Garwood 6LR 1:12.6 1:12.6 2= 27
42 Jack Garwood S 6.73 6.95 6.73 6.87 6.95 4 24
43 Charlie Hodgson VJ 52 49 50 50 52 5 22
44 Oliver Goldthrop 6LR 1:16.4 1:16.4 5 22
44 Oliver Goldthrop SB 83 83 2 28
45 Harry Burrow SB 76 76 7 18
46 Vaughan Samson VJ 53 54 55 53 55 2 28
47 Eddie Gill S 6.55 6.53 6.70 6.82 6.82 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black 613 40 40 70 70 58 49 40 56 54 46 36 54

2 Cheshire Yellow 589 60 70 40 50 46 46 57 36 48 46 52 38

3 Lancashire Red 583 70 60 50 40 42 44 49 46 46 46 40 50

4 Merseyside White 567 50 50 60 60 38 45 38 46 36 46 56 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Edward Carden 4LR 43.7 44.7 44.7 3 26
49 Edward Carden STJ 6.98 7.24 7.29 7.10 7.29 1 30
50 Ben Campbell S 4.54 5.00 5.24 5.10 5.24 7 18
51 Matthew Grier 4LR 47.6 0.0 47.6 6= 19
51 Matthew Grier VJ 44 41 45 45 45 8 16
52 Jamie Hopkins 6LR 1:19.4 1:19.4 7 18
52 Jamie Hopkins SB 77 77 6 20
53 Lucca Noonan 2LR 21.2 21.7 21.7 5 22
53 Lucca Noonan S 7.56 0.00 0.00 7.82 7.82 2 28
54 Michael Brussels 6LR 1:17.7 1:17.7 6 20
55 Sam Allan 2LR 22.5 0.0 22.5 8 16
56 Noah Cambridge SLJ 2.02 2.23 2.22 2.27 2.27 2 28
57 Daniel Walsh SLJ 1.90 1.99 1.91 1.95 1.99 7 18
58 Ben Gawith STJ 6.34 6.48 6.40 6.48 6.48 3 26
59 Justin Imie VJ 50 49 52 53 53 3 26
60 Peter Palmer SB 66 66 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:09.8 0.0 1:09.8 70.0
2 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:11.6 0.0 1:11.6 60.0
3 05 Merseyside White 1:13.5 0.0 1:13.5 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:13.9 0.0 1:13.9 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 58
2 Cheshire Yellow 46
3 Lancashire Red 42
4 Merseyside White 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 26 Patrick Clarke 20.6 30
2 Greater Manchester Black 25 Jerel Livingston 20.6 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 2 Nathan Partington 21.1 26
4 Lancashire Red 37 Ethan Downes 21.6 24
5 Merseyside White 53 Lucca Noonan 21.7 22
6 Cheshire Yellow 7 Tom Weaver 21.7 20
7 Lancashire Red 39 Will Whiteside 22.3 18
8 Merseyside White 55 Sam Allan 22.5 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 49
2 Cheshire Yellow 46
3 Merseyside White 45
4 Lancashire Red 44

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 28 Jamall Walters 42.3 30
2 Lancashire Red 38 Ethan Hallas 44.1 28
3 Merseyside White 49 Edward Carden 44.7 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 4 Owen Edwards 45.6 24
5 Cheshire Yellow 8 Sam Burgess 46.2 22

6= Greater Manchester Black 27 Jack Andrew 47.6 19
6= Merseyside White 51 Matthew Grier 47.6 19
8 Lancashire Red 40 Joe Heeley 48.6 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 57
2 Lancashire Red 49
3 Greater Manchester Black 40
4 Merseyside White 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 3 Ben Basten 1:11.3 30
2= Cheshire Yellow 5 Harvey Tegg 1:12.6 27
2= Lancashire Red 42 Jack Garwood 1:12.6 27
4 Greater Manchester Black 30 Jacob Wood Doyle 1:13.7 24
5 Lancashire Red 44 Oliver Goldthrop 1:16.4 22
6 Merseyside White 54 Michael Brussels 1:17.7 20
7 Merseyside White 52 Jamie Hopkins 1:19.4 18
8 Greater Manchester Black 29 Joe Shore 1:27.5 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:30.0 0.0 1:30.0 70.0
2 04 Lancashire Red 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 60.0
3 05 Merseyside White 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 43.8 0.0 43.8 70.0
2 05 Merseyside White 44.1 0.0 44.1 60.0
3 04 Lancashire Red 44.9 0.0 44.9 50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 47.1 0.0 47.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:23.3 0.0 1:23.3 70.0
2 05 Merseyside White 1:25.2 0.0 1:25.2 60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:27.1 0.0 1:27.1 50.0
4 04 Lancashire Red 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 56
2= Lancashire Red 46
2= Merseyside White 46
4 Cheshire Yellow 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 28 Jamall Walters 8.04 30
2 Merseyside White 53 Lucca Noonan 7.82 28
3 Greater Manchester Black 36 Phillip Rickard 7.04 26
4 Lancashire Red 42 Jack Garwood 6.95 24
5 Lancashire Red 47 Eddie Gill 6.82 22
6 Cheshire Yellow 12 Ewan Hall 6.68 20
7 Merseyside White 50 Ben Campbell 5.24 18
8 Cheshire Yellow 9 Ethan Butler 5.05 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 54
2 Cheshire Yellow 48
3 Lancashire Red 46
4 Merseyside White 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 33 Louis Briscall Slack 85 30
2 Lancashire Red 44 Oliver Goldthrop 83 28

3= Cheshire Yellow 4 Owen Edwards 78 24
3= Cheshire Yellow 11 Sean Sides 78 24
3= Greater Manchester Black 34 Jude Roberts 78 24
6 Merseyside White 52 Jamie Hopkins 77 20
7 Lancashire Red 45 Harry Burrow 76 18
8 Merseyside White 60 Peter Palmer 66 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire Yellow 46
1= Greater Manchester Black 46
1= Lancashire Red 46
1= Merseyside White 46

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 3 Ben Basten 2.39 30
2 Merseyside White 56 Noah Cambridge 2.27 28
3 Lancashire Red 38 Ethan Hallas 2.26 26
4 Greater Manchester Black 31 Jerel Maynard 2.25 24
5 Greater Manchester Black 35 Ehi Itua 2.16 22
6 Lancashire Red 40 Joe Heeley 2.04 20
7 Merseyside White 57 Daniel Walsh 1.99 18
8 Cheshire Yellow 5 Harvey Tegg 1.90 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White 56
2 Cheshire Yellow 52
3 Lancashire Red 40
4 Greater Manchester Black 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 49 Edward Carden 7.29 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 2 Nathan Partington 6.58 28
3 Merseyside White 58 Ben Gawith 6.48 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 7 Tom Weaver 6.27 24
5 Lancashire Red 39 Will Whiteside 6.21 22
6 Greater Manchester Black 32 Louis Morrison 6.11 20
7 Lancashire Red 37 Ethan Downes 5.98 18
8 Greater Manchester Black 27 Jack Andrew 5.67 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 54
2 Lancashire Red 50
3 Merseyside White 42
4 Cheshire Yellow 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 26 Patrick Clarke 62 30
2 Lancashire Red 46 Vaughan Samson 55 28
3 Merseyside White 59 Justin Imie 53 26
4 Greater Manchester Black 25 Jerel Livingston 52 24
5 Lancashire Red 43 Charlie Hodgson 52 22
6 Cheshire Yellow 8 Sam Burgess 49 20
7 Cheshire Yellow 6 Michael Maxwell 46 18
8 Merseyside White 51 Matthew Grier 45 16


